
FIA WORLD RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP 
PRESENTED BY MONSTER ENERGY 

 
ROUND 2 // 21-23 APRIL 2017_  

MONTALEGRE (PRT) 
 

BOMPISO RALLYCROSS OF PORTUGAL 
 

RESULT BOOK 

 

 
Startline to Finishline: 51m 
Track lenght: 1010m 
Joker lap: 1130m 
Intermediate timeline: 450m 

 
Chronomoto Timing 

 
 



No. Driver Nat. Competitor/Entrant Car Licence Competitor Lic.

1 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE EKS Audi S1 197907147199 369

2 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE PSRX Volkswagen Sweden Volkswagen Polo GTI 198812066275 245

3 6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA Team Stard Ford Fiesta 1705670001 BA158

4 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Team Stard Ford Fiesta #17100 BA158

5 9 Sébastien LOEB FRA Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 47 546

6 10 "CSUCSU" HUN Speedy Motorsport Kia Rio 4723 140

7 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR PSRX Volkswagen Sweden Volkswagen Polo GTI IKO19833 245

8 13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR Hoonigan Racing Division Ford Focus RS IRC30267 E2094-U-17

9 15 Reinis NITISS LVA EKS Audi S1 1705670003 369

10 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 199205212732 546

11 41 Joaquim SANTOS PRT Bompiso Racing Team Ford Focus 15705 15704

12 43 Ken BLOCK USA Hoonigan Racing Division Ford Focus RS D3714-U-17C E2094-U-17

13 44 Timo SCHEIDER DEU MJP Racing Team Austria Ford Fiesta JA1010 BA157

14 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN EKS Audi S1 21561120 369

15 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER BEL DA Racing Peugeot 208 196083 250976

16 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN GRX Ford Fiesta 50054983 34708006

17 69 Martin KACZMARSKI POL Martin Kaczmarski Ford Fiesta 0066 0066

18 71 Kevin HANSEN SWE Team Peugeot-Hansen Peugeot 208 199805280659 546

19 77 René MUENNICH DEU
ALL-INKL.COM Muennich 
Motorsport Seat Ibiza IB1108069 BIF1119689

20 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG FRA DA Racing Peugeot 208 161090 250976

21 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE MJP Racing Team Austria Ford Fiesta 199607160539 BA157

22 100 Guy WILKS GBR Loco World RX Team Volkswagen Polo 153265 1705310009

-

-

22 drivers
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Team Nat. No. Driver Nat. Car

1 PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE 11
3

Petter SOLBERG
Johan KRISTOFFERSSON

NOR
SWE

Volkswagen Polo GTI
Volkswagen Polo GTI

2 EKS SWE 1
57

Mattias EKSTRÖM
Toomas HEIKKINEN

SWE
FIN

Audi S1
Audi S1

3 MJP Racing Team Austria AUT 96
44

Kevin ERIKSSON
Timo SCHEIDER

SWE
DEU

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

4 Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE 21
9

Timmy HANSEN
Sébastien LOEB

SWE
FRA

Peugeot 208
Peugeot 208

5 Hoonigan Racing Division USA 43
13

Ken BLOCK
Andreas BAKKERUD

USA
NOR

Ford Focus RS
Ford Focus RS

6 Team Stard AUT 7
6

Timur TIMERZYANOV
Janis BAUMANIS

RUS
LVA

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta

-

-

6 teams

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical inquires. Pista Internacional de Montalegre
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P5 P4 P3 P2 POLE

Race 1

96 7 57 R1
Race 2

44 13 66 71 R2
Race 3

100 77 68 3 10 R3
Race 4

21 43 15 41 1 R4
Race 5

9 11 6 87 69 R5

57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN
7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS
96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE

71 Kevin HANSEN SWE
66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER FRA
13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR
44 Timo SCHEIDER AUT

10 "CSUCSU" HUN
3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE
68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN
77 René MUENNICH DEU
100 Guy WILKS GBR

1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE
41 Joaquim SANTOS PRT
15 Reinis NITISS LVA
43 Ken BLOCK USA
21 Timmy HANSEN SWE

69 Martin KACZMARSKI POL
87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG FRA
6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA
11 Petter SOLBERG NOR
9 Sébastien LOEB FRA

Printed: 4/21/2017 3:23:17 PM Page 1 of 1
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Ranking

Pos. No. Driver Competitor/Entrant Nat. Car Best lap Diff Laps

1 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON PSRX Volkswagen Sweden SWE Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:38.301 14

2 11 Petter SOLBERG PSRX Volkswagen Sweden NOR Volkswagen Polo GTI 0:38.387 0:00.086 14

3 21 Timmy HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:38.400 0:00.099 20

4 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM EKS SWE Audi S1 0:38.465 0:00.164 14

5 9 Sébastien LOEB Team Peugeot-Hansen FRA Peugeot 208 0:38.590 0:00.289 24

6 44 Timo SCHEIDER MJP Racing Team Austria DEU Ford Fiesta 0:38.640 0:00.339 23

7 6 Janis BAUMANIS Team Stard LVA Ford Fiesta 0:38.722 0:00.421 19

8 15 Reinis NITISS EKS LVA Audi S1 0:38.770 0:00.469 19

9 13 Andreas BAKKERUD Hoonigan Racing Division NOR Ford Focus RS 0:39.047 0:00.746 19

10 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV Team Stard RUS Ford Fiesta 0:39.051 0:00.750 14

11 96 Kevin ERIKSSON MJP Racing Team Austria SWE Ford Fiesta 0:39.063 0:00.762 19

12 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN EKS FIN Audi S1 0:39.122 0:00.821 19

13 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM GRX FIN Ford Fiesta 0:39.158 0:00.857 24

14 43 Ken BLOCK Hoonigan Racing Division USA Ford Focus RS 0:39.291 0:00.990 19

15 71 Kevin HANSEN Team Peugeot-Hansen SWE Peugeot 208 0:39.338 0:01.037 19

16 100 Guy WILKS Loco World RX Team GBR Volkswagen Polo 0:39.489 0:01.188 19

17 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG DA Racing FRA Peugeot 208 0:39.566 0:01.265 11

18 77 René MUENNICH
ALL-INKL.COM Muennich 
Motorsport

DEU Seat Ibiza 0:39.593 0:01.292 20

19 10 "CSUCSU" Speedy Motorsport HUN Kia Rio 0:40.248 0:01.947 23

20 69 Martin KACZMARSKI Martin Kaczmarski POL Ford Fiesta 0:40.465 0:02.164 14

21 41 Joaquim SANTOS Bompiso Racing Team PRT Ford Focus 0:40.998 0:02.697 14

22 66 Grégoire DEMOUSTIER DA Racing BEL Peugeot 208 0:42.752 0:04.451 4

-

-

Total:22 Drivers included DNS: 0  ,DNF: 0 , EXC: 0
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Lap Times

1. 3 Johan KRISTOFFERSSON SWE
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:39.789 14.4 25.2 10:21:03.491

2. 00:39.766 14.3 25.4 10:21:43.257

3. 00:39.879 14.7 25.1 10:22:23.136

4. 00:43.241 17.9 25.3 10:23:06.377

5. 38:33.480 00.0 00.0 11:01:39.857

6. 00:39.172 14.5 24.5 11:02:19.029

7. 00:38.954 14.4 24.5 11:02:57.983

8. 00:39.105 14.3 24.7 11:03:37.088

9. 00:42.105 17.3 24.7 11:04:19.193

10. 11:49.383 00.0 00.0 12:16:08.576

11. 00:41.669 17.1 24.4 12:16:50.245

12. 00:38.301 14.3 23.9 12:17:28.546

13. 00:38.359 14.4 23.9 12:18:06.905

14. 00:38.823 14.4 24.3 12:18:45.728

2. 11 Petter SOLBERG NOR
Volkswagen Polo 
GTI

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:42.467 17.1 25.3 10:21:29.691

2. 00:39.460 14.6 24.8 10:22:09.151

3. 00:39.171 14.4 24.7 10:22:48.322

4. 00:39.122 14.4 24.6 10:23:27.444

5. 55:40.733 00.0 00.0 11:19:08.177

6. 00:41.212 16.9 24.2 11:19:49.389

7. 00:39.621 14.2 25.3 11:20:29.010

8. 00:43.507 18.9 24.5 11:21:12.517

9. 00:41.476 17.0 24.4 11:21:53.993

10. 46:24.777 00.0 00.0 12:08:18.770

11. 00:41.048 16.7 24.2 12:08:59.818

12. 00:38.387 14.1 24.2 12:09:38.205

13. 00:38.456 14.2 24.1 12:10:16.661

14. 00:38.401 14.3 24.0 12:10:55.062

3. 21 Timmy HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.610 18.2 25.3 10:25:52.537

2. 00:43.417 17.9 25.5 10:26:35.954

3. 00:40.137 14.7 25.3 10:27:16.091

4. 00:40.014 14.8 25.1 10:27:56.105

5. 00:54.438 16.5 37.8 10:28:50.543

6. 29:30.323 00.0 00.0 10:58:20.866

7. 00:39.386 14.3 25.0 10:59:00.252

8. 00:42.766 17.8 24.8 10:59:43.018

9. 00:39.242 14.6 24.6 11:00:22.260

10. 00:39.482 14.6 24.8 11:01:01.742

11. 03:05.165 00.0 00.0 11:31:06.907

12. 00:38.937 14.3 24.5 11:31:45.844

13. 00:41.935 17.6 24.2 11:32:27.779
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14. 00:39.066 14.6 24.4 11:33:06.845

15. 00:38.933 14.4 24.4 11:33:45.778

16. 34:38.474 00.0 00.0 12:08:24.252

17. 00:41.379 17.2 24.1 12:09:05.631

18. 00:38.975 14.5 24.4 12:09:44.606

19. 00:38.733 14.6 24.0 12:10:23.339

20. 00:38.400 14.4 23.9 12:11:01.739

4. 1 Mattias EKSTRÖM SWE Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.233 17.5 25.7 10:20:58.912

2. 00:40.411 14.8 25.5 10:21:39.323

3. 00:39.903 14.5 25.3 10:22:19.226

4. 00:43.336 17.6 25.7 10:23:02.562

5. 42:21.694 00.0 00.0 11:05:24.256

6. 00:42.057 17.3 24.7 11:06:06.313

7. 00:39.132 14.4 24.6 11:06:45.445

8. 00:38.750 14.4 24.3 11:07:24.195

9. 00:38.627 14.4 24.2 11:08:02.822

10. 00:02.141 00.0 00.0 12:08:04.963

11. 00:38.558 14.6 23.8 12:08:43.521

12. 00:38.682 14.4 24.2 12:09:22.203

13. 00:38.465 14.4 24.0 12:10:00.668

14. 00:41.767 17.6 24.1 12:10:42.435

5. 9 Sébastien LOEB FRA Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.969 18.2 25.7 10:30:30.787

2. 00:41.033 15.3 25.6 10:31:11.820

3. 00:40.069 14.7 25.3 10:31:51.889

4. 00:40.380 15.0 25.3 10:32:32.269

5. 25:24.018 00.0 00.0 10:57:56.287

6. 00:40.090 14.6 25.4 10:58:36.377

7. 00:39.524 14.5 25.0 10:59:15.901

8. 00:39.432 14.5 24.8 10:59:55.333

9. 00:42.983 17.7 25.2 11:00:38.316

10. 37:50.529 00.0 00.0 11:38:28.845

11. 00:43.304 17.3 25.9 11:39:12.149

12. 00:39.390 14.4 24.9 11:39:51.539

13. 00:39.320 14.3 24.9 11:40:30.859

14. 00:42.621 17.6 24.9 11:41:13.480

15. 13:48.023 00.0 00.0 11:55:01.503

16. 00:42.271 17.4 24.8 11:55:43.774

17. 00:38.590 14.2 24.3 11:56:22.364

18. 00:41.916 17.4 24.4 11:57:04.280

19. 00:39.674 14.4 25.2 11:57:43.954

20. 06:30.449 00.0 00.0 12:04:14.403

21. 00:41.578 17.1 24.4 12:04:55.981

22. 00:39.003 14.4 24.5 12:05:34.984

23. 00:39.046 14.4 24.5 12:06:14.030

24. 00:38.903 17.6 24.4 12:06:52.933
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6. 44 Timo SCHEIDER DEU Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 02:38.050 1:44 53.7 10:23:20.757

2. 38:33.872 00.0 00.0 11:01:54.629

3. 00:44.272 18.2 26.0 11:02:38.901

4. 00:41.069 15.3 25.7 11:03:19.970

5. 00:40.088 14.9 25.1 11:04:00.058

6. 00:40.332 15.1 25.1 11:04:40.390

7. 26:19.557 00.0 00.0 11:30:59.947

8. 00:39.464 14.6 24.7 11:31:39.411

9. 00:40.811 15.9 24.8 11:32:20.222

10. 00:39.409 14.7 24.6 11:32:59.631

11. 00:42.880 18.1 24.7 11:33:42.511

12. 16:01.163 00.0 00.0 11:49:43.674

13. 00:39.397 14.5 24.8 11:50:23.071

14. 00:42.501 18.0 24.4 11:51:05.572

15. 00:39.497 15.0 24.4 11:51:45.069

16. 00:41.196 14.8 26.3 11:52:26.265

17. 11:29.783 00.0 00.0 12:03:56.048

18. 00:38.640 14.4 24.1 12:04:34.688

19. 00:40.189 15.1 25.0 12:05:14.877

20. 00:39.015 14.6 24.3 12:05:53.892

21. 00:42.566 18.0 24.4 12:06:36.458

22. 05:44.561 00.0 00.0 12:12:21.019

23. 02:38.523 18.9 2:19 12:14:59.542

7. 6 Janis BAUMANIS LVA Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.546 17.7 25.7 10:30:00.225

2. 00:40.450 15.1 25.3 10:30:40.675

3. 00:40.319 14.8 25.4 10:31:20.994

4. 00:40.386 14.8 25.5 10:32:01.380

5. 46:44.319 00.0 00.0 11:18:45.699

6. 00:43.109 17.4 25.6 11:19:28.808

7. 00:39.650 14.7 24.8 11:20:08.458

8. 00:39.823 14.9 24.8 11:20:48.281

9. 00:39.254 14.6 24.6 11:21:27.535

10. 42:33.075 00.0 00.0 12:04:00.610

11. 00:41.762 17.3 24.3 12:04:42.372

12. 00:40.360 14.7 25.6 12:05:22.732

13. 00:38.995 14.5 24.4 12:06:01.727

14. 00:39.168 14.6 24.4 12:06:40.895

15. 05:32.395 00.0 00.0 12:12:13.290

16. 00:38.722 14.4 24.3 12:12:52.012

17. 00:39.031 14.6 24.4 12:13:31.043

18. 00:39.178 14.6 24.5 12:14:10.221

19. 00:42.784 17.5 25.2 12:14:53.005

8. 15 Reinis NITISS LVA Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day
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1. 00:44.175 17.7 26.4 10:26:30.771

2. 00:40.539 14.8 25.7 10:27:11.310

3. 00:43.468 17.9 25.4 10:27:54.778

4. 00:40.014 14.6 25.3 10:28:34.792

5. 29:29.069 00.0 00.0 10:58:03.861

6. 00:43.642 18.0 25.5 10:58:47.503

7. 00:39.779 14.6 25.1 10:59:27.282

8. 00:43.159 17.8 25.2 11:00:10.441

9. 00:39.723 14.6 25.0 11:00:50.164

10. 54:01.068 00.0 00.0 11:54:51.232

11. 00:39.090 14.4 24.6 11:55:30.322

12. 00:39.371 14.6 24.7 11:56:09.693

13. 00:39.169 14.5 24.5 11:56:48.862

14. 00:43.003 17.5 25.4 11:57:31.865

15. 14:36.492 00.0 00.0 12:12:08.357

16. 00:38.770 14.4 24.3 12:12:47.127

17. 00:39.325 14.5 24.8 12:13:26.452

18. 00:40.315 14.5 25.7 12:14:06.767

19. 00:42.781 17.8 24.9 12:14:49.548

9. 13 Andreas BAKKERUD NOR Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.109 17.6 25.4 10:21:13.705

2. 00:39.884 14.7 25.1 10:21:53.589

3. 00:39.939 14.7 25.1 10:22:33.528

4. 00:40.195 14.7 25.4 10:23:13.723

5. 38:46.583 00.0 00.0 11:02:00.306

6. 00:42.007 17.3 24.6 11:02:42.313

7. 00:39.247 14.3 24.8 11:03:21.560

8. 00:39.159 14.5 24.5 11:04:00.719

9. 00:42.312 17.7 24.5 11:04:43.031

10. 26:09.979 00.0 00.0 11:30:53.010

11. 00:42.422 17.2 25.1 11:31:35.432

12. 00:39.245 14.4 24.7 11:32:14.677

13. 00:39.387 14.5 24.8 11:32:54.064

14. 00:39.047 14.4 24.5 11:33:33.111

15. 26:37.081 00.0 00.0 12:00:10.192

16. 00:39.164 14.8 24.3 12:00:49.356

17. 00:39.069 14.4 24.5 12:01:28.425

18. 00:39.098 14.6 24.4 12:02:07.523

19. 00:39.655 14.6 24.9 12:02:47.178

10. 7 Timur TIMERZYANOV RUS Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.213 17.8 25.3 10:34:34.247

2. 00:40.354 14.7 25.5 10:35:14.601

3. 00:40.040 14.5 25.4 10:35:54.641

4. 00:40.089 14.5 25.5 10:36:34.730

5. 29:06.585 00.0 00.0 11:05:41.315

6. 00:42.376 17.7 24.6 11:06:23.691

7. 00:39.312 14.5 24.7 11:07:03.003
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8. 00:39.433 14.8 24.5 11:07:42.436

9. 00:39.051 14.4 24.5 11:08:21.487

10. 03:39.315 00.0 00.0 12:12:00.802

11. 00:42.080 17.3 24.7 12:12:42.882

12. 00:39.162 14.7 24.3 12:13:22.044

13. 00:42.565 17.9 24.6 12:14:04.609

14. 00:39.330 14.7 24.5 12:14:43.939

11. 96 Kevin ERIKSSON SWE Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:42.843 17.4 25.3 10:30:07.918

2. 00:42.895 17.6 25.2 10:30:50.813

3. 00:39.604 14.8 24.7 10:31:30.417

4. 00:39.495 14.7 24.7 10:32:09.912

5. 29:21.138 00.0 00.0 11:01:31.050

6. 00:42.310 17.4 24.8 11:02:13.360

7. 00:39.267 14.7 24.4 11:02:52.627

8. 00:39.277 14.6 24.6 11:03:31.904

9. 00:39.213 14.8 24.4 11:04:11.117

10. 55:51.728 00.0 00.0 12:00:02.845

11. 00:41.901 17.4 24.4 12:00:44.746

12. 00:39.069 14.7 24.3 12:01:23.815

13. 00:39.138 14.8 24.3 12:02:02.953

14. 00:39.066 14.7 24.3 12:02:42.019

15. 13:33.032 00.0 00.0 12:16:15.051

16. 00:41.986 17.3 24.6 12:16:57.037

17. 00:39.415 14.6 24.7 12:17:36.452

18. 00:39.131 14.6 24.4 12:18:15.583

19. 00:39.063 14.8 24.2 12:18:54.646

12. 57 Toomas HEIKKINEN FIN Audi S1

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:44.839 18.2 26.5 10:26:02.946

2. 00:40.997 15.0 25.8 10:26:43.943

3. 00:44.036 18.2 25.7 10:27:27.979

4. 00:40.338 14.9 25.4 10:28:08.317

5. 37:27.797 00.0 00.0 11:05:36.114

6. 00:40.217 14.8 25.3 11:06:16.331

7. 00:43.090 17.7 25.3 11:06:59.421

8. 00:40.625 15.5 25.0 11:07:40.046

9. 00:39.875 14.6 25.2 11:08:19.921

10. 46:15.665 00.0 00.0 11:54:35.586

11. 00:40.005 14.6 25.3 11:55:15.591

12. 00:39.122 14.5 24.6 11:55:54.713

13. 00:39.679 14.5 25.1 11:56:34.392

14. 00:39.413 14.6 24.7 11:57:13.805

15. 14:42.466 00.0 00.0 12:11:56.271

16. 00:42.495 17.7 24.7 12:12:38.766

17. 00:40.570 15.8 24.7 12:13:19.336

18. 00:39.679 14.5 25.0 12:13:59.015

19. 00:39.392 14.5 24.7 12:14:38.407
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13. 68 Niclas GRÖNHOLM FIN Ford Fiesta

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:45.232 17.4 27.7 10:34:41.914

2. 00:40.969 15.5 25.4 10:35:22.883

3. 00:40.159 14.8 25.3 10:36:03.042

4. 00:40.189 14.8 25.3 10:36:43.231

5. 25:03.396 00.0 00.0 11:01:46.627

6. 00:39.528 14.7 24.7 11:02:26.155

7. 00:39.921 14.8 25.0 11:03:06.076

8. 00:39.442 14.7 24.6 11:03:45.518

9. 00:39.737 14.8 24.9 11:04:25.255

10. 26:21.404 00.0 00.0 11:30:46.659

11. 00:42.172 17.5 24.5 11:31:28.831

12. 00:39.570 14.7 24.8 11:32:08.401

13. 00:39.285 14.6 24.6 11:32:47.686

14. 00:42.395 17.7 24.5 11:33:30.081

15. 16:18.867 00.0 00.0 11:49:48.948

16. 00:39.305 14.5 24.7 11:50:28.253

17. 00:42.439 17.5 24.8 11:51:10.692

18. 00:39.216 14.6 24.5 11:51:49.908

19. 00:39.671 14.6 25.0 11:52:29.579

20. 23:51.165 00.0 00.0 12:16:20.744

21. 00:41.999 17.4 24.5 12:17:02.743

22. 00:39.230 14.5 24.6 12:17:41.973

23. 00:39.158 14.6 24.5 12:18:21.131

24. 00:39.369 17.7 24.6 12:19:00.500

14. 43 Ken BLOCK USA Ford Focus RS

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.234 17.4 25.8 10:26:20.655

2. 00:40.219 14.9 25.2 10:27:00.874

3. 00:40.043 14.7 25.2 10:27:40.917

4. 00:40.563 14.9 25.6 10:28:21.480

5. 29:52.525 00.0 00.0 10:58:14.005

6. 00:42.827 17.5 25.2 10:58:56.832

7. 00:39.585 14.6 24.8 10:59:36.417

8. 00:40.209 14.9 25.3 11:00:16.626

9. 00:40.419 14.7 25.6 11:00:57.045

10. 29:41.959 00.0 00.0 11:30:39.004

11. 00:42.413 17.2 25.1 11:31:21.417

12. 00:39.752 14.7 24.9 11:32:01.169

13. 00:39.909 14.7 25.1 11:32:41.078

14. 00:39.824 14.6 25.1 11:33:20.902

15. 26:56.060 00.0 00.0 12:00:16.962

16. 00:42.799 17.2 25.5 12:00:59.761

17. 00:39.656 14.6 24.9 12:01:39.417

18. 00:39.291 14.5 24.6 12:02:18.708

19. 00:39.790 14.4 25.3 12:02:58.498

15. 71 Kevin HANSEN SWE Peugeot 208
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Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.116 17.6 25.4 10:30:24.522

2. 00:41.037 15.2 25.7 10:31:05.559

3. 00:40.373 14.9 25.3 10:31:45.932

4. 00:43.441 18.1 25.2 10:32:29.373

5. 25:20.968 00.0 00.0 10:57:50.341

6. 00:40.317 14.9 25.3 10:58:30.658

7. 00:40.047 14.7 25.2 10:59:10.705

8. 00:39.821 14.7 25.0 10:59:50.526

9. 00:42.877 17.8 24.9 11:00:33.403

10. 37:38.445 00.0 00.0 11:38:11.848

11. 00:40.104 15.0 25.0 11:38:51.952

12. 00:39.894 14.7 25.1 11:39:31.846

13. 00:39.373 14.5 24.8 11:40:11.219

14. 00:42.985 17.8 25.1 11:40:54.204

15. 13:49.241 00.0 00.0 11:54:43.445

16. 00:39.422 14.5 24.8 11:55:22.867

17. 00:39.338 14.5 24.7 11:56:02.205

18. 00:40.161 14.5 25.5 11:56:42.366

19. 00:42.840 18.0 24.8 11:57:25.206

16. 100 Guy WILKS GBR Volkswagen Polo

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:41.847 14.8 27.0 10:26:07.554

2. 00:41.198 15.0 26.1 10:26:48.752

3. 00:41.358 15.2 26.1 10:27:30.110

4. 00:45.147 19.2 25.9 10:28:15.257

5. 37:32.862 00.0 00.0 11:05:48.119

6. 00:43.008 17.7 25.2 11:06:31.127

7. 00:40.577 15.3 25.2 11:07:11.704

8. 00:39.612 14.6 24.9 11:07:51.316

9. 00:40.189 14.7 25.4 11:08:31.505

10. 41:33.009 00.0 00.0 11:50:04.514

11. 00:43.873 17.5 26.3 11:50:48.387

12. 00:39.685 14.8 24.8 11:51:28.072

13. 00:39.713 14.8 24.8 11:52:07.785

14. 00:41.488 16.0 25.4 11:52:49.273

15. 15:41.431 00.0 00.0 12:08:30.704

16. 00:42.485 17.6 24.8 12:09:13.189

17. 00:39.911 14.6 25.2 12:09:53.100

18. 00:39.579 14.7 24.8 12:10:32.679

19. 00:39.489 14.7 24.7 12:11:12.168

17. 87 Jean-Baptiste DUBOURG FRA Peugeot 208

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:45.199 18.3 26.8 10:30:17.543

2. 29:33.773 00.0 00.0 11:59:51.316

3. 00:43.119 18.0 25.0 12:00:34.435

4. 00:39.945 15.0 24.9 12:01:14.380

5. 00:39.939 14.9 25.0 12:01:54.319

6. 00:40.731 15.5 25.2 12:02:35.050
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7. 05:34.590 00.0 00.0 12:08:09.640

8. 00:42.552 17.8 24.6 12:08:52.192

9. 00:39.566 14.9 24.6 12:09:31.758

10. 00:40.470 15.0 25.4 12:10:12.228

11. 00:40.349 14.9 25.3 12:10:52.577

18. 77 René MUENNICH DEU Seat Ibiza

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:45.632 18.5 27.0 10:34:57.737

2. 00:44.934 18.6 26.2 10:35:42.671

3. 00:44.362 18.4 25.8 10:36:27.033

4. 00:41.688 15.4 26.2 10:37:08.721

5. 28:45.218 00.0 00.0 11:05:53.939

6. 32:40.699 18.0 2:22 11:38:34.638

7. 00:42.792 17.7 25.0 11:39:17.430

8. 00:40.094 14.7 25.3 11:39:57.524

9. 00:39.907 14.6 25.2 11:40:37.431

10. 00:40.242 14.9 25.3 11:41:17.673

11. 08:37.757 00.0 00.0 11:49:55.430

12. 00:43.837 17.9 25.8 11:50:39.267

13. 00:39.593 14.7 24.8 11:51:18.860

14. 00:39.849 14.7 25.1 11:51:58.709

15. 00:41.733 16.4 25.2 11:52:40.442

16. 07:42.359 00.0 00.0 12:00:22.801

17. 00:42.938 18.0 24.8 12:01:05.739

18. 00:39.593 14.8 24.7 12:01:45.332

19. 00:39.625 14.7 24.8 12:02:24.957

20. 00:39.994 14.7 25.2 12:03:04.951

19. 10 "CSUCSU" HUN Kia Rio

Lap Laptime Sector 1 Sector 2 Time of day

1. 00:43.013 15.5 27.5 10:34:27.441

2. 00:43.126 16.2 26.9 10:35:10.567

3. 00:41.720 15.5 26.2 10:35:52.287

4. 00:41.789 15.6 26.1 10:36:34.076

5. 42:06.860 00.0 00.0 11:18:40.936

6. 00:41.218 15.4 25.7 11:19:22.154

7. 00:40.967 15.3 25.6 11:20:03.121

8. 00:54.853 20.6 34.2 11:20:57.974

9. 17:18.758 00.0 00.0 11:38:16.732

